         ASK30VRP0
SCHOTTKY BARRIER  DIODE
Revision   1.1                                                                                1 of 3                                                                       www.appliedpowermicro.com
Features
• Low leakage current
• Ultra small SMD plastic package (0.6×0.3×0.3mm)
• Halogen – free
• Qualified max. reflow temperature: 260℃
Marking Information
Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VR Maximum Reverse Voltage  30 V
IF Average Rectified Forward Current  100 mA
TJ Junction Temperature 125 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature -40 to +125 ℃
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Min TYP Max Unit Test Condition
Reverse Breakdown Voltage  VBR 30   V  IF=1mA
Reverse Current  IR    10 μA  VR=10V
Forward Voltage  VF   0.35 V IF=10mA
Part Number Packaging Reel Size
ASK30VRP0  10000Tape & Reel 7 inch
         ASK30VRP0
SCHOTTKY BARRIER  DIODE
Revision   1.1                                                                                2 of 3                                                                       www.appliedpowermicro.com
Typical Performance Characteristics
Forward Current  vs. Forward Voltage  Reverse Current  vs. Reverse Voltage
         ASK30VRP0
SCHOTTKY BARRIER  DIODE
Revision   1.1                                                                                3 of 3                                                                       www.appliedpowermicro.com
Applied Power Microelectronics lnc. (APM) reserves the right to make changes to the product specification and data in this document without notice. APM makes no warranty, representation or
guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does APM assume any liability arising from the application or use of any products or circuits, and specifically dis-
claims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages.
DFN0603-2 Package Outline Drawing
Suggested Land Pattern
Contact Information
Applied Power Microelectronics lnc.
Website: http://www.appliedpowermicro.com
Email: sales@appliedpowermicro.com
Phone: +86 (0519) 8399 3606
╋
╋
Y1
Y2Y3
X
Z
SYM
DIMENSIONS
MILLIMETERS INCHES
X 0.30 0.012
Y1 0.25 0.010
Y2 0.15 0.006
Y3 0.40 0.016
Z 0.65 0.026